Office Address: Shelkh Bagh Forest Complex Srinagar - 190001 Tel No. 0194-2455114 (Fax) 0194-2455366 Email. ccfkashmlr@gmail.com (Correspondence Ten SL of Junior Lab Assistants 01-01-2022)

## OFFICE OF THE, CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS, KASHMIR.

Subject: Final Seniority List of Junior Lab Assistants of Kashmir Region as it stood on 01-01-2022.

## $\underline{CIRCULAR}_{\infty}$

Whereas, the tentative seniority list of Junior Lab Assistants of Kashmir Region as it stood on **01-01-2022** was notified vide this Office No:CCF(K)/Admn /2022 /Sen. JLAs/349-74 dated: 27-01-2022.

Whereas, a time period of 15 days, from the date of issuance of the tentative seniority list, was provided to the concerned for filing of objections, if any.

Whereas, the stipulated time period of 15 days has already expired and during the intervening time, no objection or representation has been received by this Office against the aforementioned tentative Seniority list of Junior Lab Assistants of Kashmir Region.

Now, therefore, the Final Seniority list of Junior Lab Assistants of Kashmir Region as it stood on 01-01-2022 forming Annexure to this Circular is issued for information of all concerned.

The Date of Birth recorded against the Official is provisional and is always subject to verification with original Date of Birth Certificate / Service Book.

The Drawing and Disbursing Officers shall ensure that the seniority list is circulated among all the Junior Lab Assistants working under their control so that they are apprised about their seniority position(s).

No:-CCF (K)/Admn/2022/Sen. JLAs Copy to:-

- 1. The Principal Chief Conservator of Forests and HoFF, Jammu and Kashmir, Jammu for favour of information.
- 2. Conservators of Forests, Kashmir North, Kashmir South, Srinagar, Central, Working Plan and Agrostology Circles for information and necessary action.
- 3. All Divisional Forest Officers / Project Officers, Kashmir Region for information and necessary action.
- 4. Agrostologist Kashmir Srinagar for information and necessary action.
- 5. Principal KFT School Chittarnar for information and necessary action.
- 6. Shri. Arun Kumar Sharma Incharge Website O/o the PCCF J&K (HoFF) (Mail ID: aks-ict2018@jk.gov.in ) with the request to upload the Final seniority list on the Official Website of the Department.

(T. Rabi Kumar, IFS)

21/4 Addl. PCCF / Chief Conservator of Forests, 21/4 Kashmir.

Dated:

	FINAL SENIORITY LIST OF JUNIOR LAB ASSISTANTS OF KASHMIR REGION AS IT STOOD ON 01-01-2022								
S	5.No	Name of the incumbent	Qualification	Date of Birth	Date of initial Appointment	Date of Promotion as Junior Lab Assistant	Reserve category, if any	Present posting	Remarks
	1	Mrs. Farhat Jan	Post Graduate	02-07-1968	25-01-1995	20-08-2004	-	P I Division	-

(T. Rabi Kumar, IFS) Addl.PCCF / Chief Conservator of Forests, 21/4 64 727 Kashmir. Add Kashmir.